Hon James Shaw Diary Summary

1-30June 2023

Disclaimer: This table shows scheduled meetings held by the Minister relating to ministerial business, which have been recorded in the Minister’s diary. It does not include meetings that relate to the Minister’s personal, party political, or
parliamentary/constituency roles (such as time spent in the House of Representatives or at one of its select committees, as these are already matters of public record). Travel logistics are not included. It may include meetings which were in the diary
but did not eventuate or were placeholders, and may not include unscheduled meetings. Where the portfolio to which a meeting relates is indicated, please note that it is possible material in another portfolio area could also have been covered
during the meeting. Please also note attendees to a meeting change frequently so this table may not contain an accurate record of all attendees. Matters that may not be included in this proactive release include information that might breach the
privacy of a person, relate to decisions still under active consideration by the Minister, or matters of national security, consistent with the grounds under which matters might be withheld from release under the Official Information Act 1982

Schedule Time

Meeting

Location

Portfolio

1/06/2023
1/06/2023
1/06/2023

1/06/2023

1/06/2023

2/06/2023
5/06/2023

6/06/2023

9:00 AM - 9:30 AM

9:45 AM - 10:00 AM

10:30 AM - 11:30 AM

12:00 PM - 12:30 PM

12:30 PM - 1:00 PM

9:00 AM - 9:30 AM
10:00 AM - 10:30 AM

9:30 AM - 10:00 AM

MEET: BusinessNZ

MEDIA/INTERVIEW: The Country, NewsTalk ZB
ATTEND: Cabinet Environment, Energy & Climate
Committee (ENV)

MEET: World Wildlife Fund

MEET: Ministry of Foreign Affairs & Trade & Ministry
for the Environment Officials

MEDIA/INTERVIEW: Stuff
MEET: Associate Environment (Biodiversity) Officials

MEET: Associate Environment (Biodiversity) Officials

Parliament Buildings
Phone Call
Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Phone Call
Video conferencing

Parliament Buildings

Catherine Beard, Tina
Schirr BusinessNZ

NewsTalk ZB
Cabinet committee
members

Kayla Kingdon-Bebb,
World Wildlife Fund

Ministry of Foreign
Affairs and Ministry of
the Environment
officials

Stuff

Ministry for the
Environment Officials

Ministry for the
Environment Officials

Climate Change

Climate Change
Climate Change

Climate Change

Climate Change

Climate Change
Associate
Environment
(Biodiversity)
Associate
Environment
(Biodiversity)
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6/06/2023

6/06/2023

7/06/2023

7/06/2023

7/06/2023

7/06/2023
7/06/2023

8/06/2023

8/06/2023

8/06/2023

11:00 AM - 1:00 PM

3:45 PM - 4:15 PM

10:00 AM - 11:00 AM

1:15PM - 1:45 PM

3:00 PM - 3:30 PM

4:50 PM - 4:55 PM
6:00 PM - 7:00 PM

9:00 AM - 12:00 PM

12:10 PM - 12:45 PM

1:00 PM - 2:00 PM

ATTEND: Cabinet

MEET: Ministry for the Environment officials

MEET: Ministry for the Environment Officials

MEET: Fiji Prime Minister Sitiveni Rabuka

MEET: Ministry for the Environment officials

MEDIA/INTERVIEW: RNZ
ATTEND & SPEAK: Festival for the Future

MEET: Australia-New Zealand Climate-Finance
Ministers Meeting

MEDIA/INTERVIEW: Multiple Outlets

MEETING: Minister Bowen, Sustainable Business
Council and Climate Change Commission

Parliament Buildings

Video conferencing

Video conferencing

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Phone Call
Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Wellington

Cabinet Ministers

Ministry of the
Environment officials

Ministry for the
Environment Officials

PM Rabuka and
respective officials
Ministry for the
Environment officials

RNz
Invited Guests

Hon Chris Bowen, Hon
Robertson, Hon Dr Jim
Chalmers & respective
officials

Hon Chris Bowen, Hon
Robertson, Hon Dr Jim
Chalmers

Minister Bowen,

Sustainable Business
Council and Climate
Change Commission

Climate Change

Climate Change

Climate Change

Climate Change

Climate Change

Climate Change
Climate Change

Climate Change

Climate Change

Climate Change
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8/06/2023

8/06/2023
8/06/2023

9/06/2023

9/06/2023

9/06/2023
9/06/2023
9/06/2023
11/06/2023
12/06/2023
12/06/2023
12/06/2023
12/06/2023
12/06/2023

12/06/2023

12/06/2023

12/06/2023

12/06/2023

2:30 PM - 3:30 PM

3:40 PM - 4:40 PM
6:00 PM - 7:30 PM

10:00 AM - 10:50 AM

11:45 AM - 1:30 PM

2:00 PM - 3:00 PM
3:30 PM - 4:30 PM
4:45 PM - 5:15 PM
2:00 PM - 2:30 PM
6:40 AM - 6:55 AM
7:05 AM - 7:15 AM
7:20 AM - 7:30 AM
7:35 AM - 7:45 AM
8:30 AM - 9:00 AM

10:00 AM - 10:30 AM

11:00 AM - 1:00 PM

1:00 PM - 1:30 PM

3:00 PM - 3:30 PM

MEET: Hon Bowen and Maori Climate Platform

MEET: Bilateral with Minister Bowen

ATTEND: Reception at the Australian High
Commissioner's Residence

MEET: Min Bowen briefing and Hydrogen Consortium

ATTEND & SPEAK: Address by Hon Chris Bowen

VISIT: Dawn Aerospace NZ LTD headquarters
MEET: Aspiring Materials

MEET: Ekos

MEDIA/INTERVIEW: Spinoff
MEDIA/INTERVIEW: TVNZ Breakfast
MEDIA/INTERVIEW: AM Show
MEDIA/INTERVIEW: RNZ Morning Report
MEDIA/INTERVIEW: Newstalk ZB
MEDIA/INTERVIEW:News Room

MEET: Associate Environment (Biodiversity) Officials

ATTEND: Cabinet
MEET: PM and Hon O'Connor

MEDIA/INTERVIEW: Max Rashbrooke

Wellington

Wellington
Wellington

Christchurch

Christchurch

Christchurch

Christchurch
Christchurch
Phone Call
Wellington

Parliament Buildings

Phone Call
Phone Call

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Video conferencing

Phone Call

Hon Bowen and Nike
Smith, Maori Climate
Platform & respective
officials

Hon Chris Bowen
Invited Guests

Hon Chris Bowen and
Hydrogen Consortium

Hosted by University
of Canterbury

Hosted by Dawn
Aerospace NZ Ltd
Aspiring Materials
Sean Weaver, Ekos
Spinoff

TVNZ

AM

RNZ
Newstalk ZB

News Room

Ministry for the
Environment Officials

Cabinet Ministers
PM and Min O’Connor

Max Rashbrooke

Climate Change

Climate Change
Climate Change

Climate Change

Climate Change

Climate Change

Climate Change
Climate Change
Climate Change
Climate Change
Climate Change

Climate Change
Climate Change
Climate Change

Associate
Environment
(Biodiversity)
Climate Change

Climate Change

Climate Change

Hon James Shaw - 1 June 2023 - 30 June 2023
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13/06/2023
13/06/2023

13/06/2023

14/06/2023
14/06/2023
14/06/2023

14/06/2023
14/06/2023
14/06/2023
14/06/2023
14/06/2023
14/06/2023
15/06/2023

15/06/2023
15/06/2023
16/06/2023

16/06/2023

19/06/2023

19/06/2023

7:30 AM - 7:40 AM
8:00 AM - 8:50 AM

9:00 AM - 10:45 AM

7:30 AM - 8:00 AM
8:00 AM - 10:00 AM
10:05 AM - 10:55 AM

11:00 AM - 11:20 AM
11:30 AM - 1:30 PM
1:30 PM - 1:45 PM
2:00 PM - 2:30 PM
3:00 PM - 3:30 PM
6:05 PM - 6:15 PM
10:00 AM - 11:00 AM

11:30 AM - 11:45 AM
12:05 PM - 12:15 PM
9:30 AM - 10:30 AM

10:45 AM - 11:15 AM

9:30 AM - 10:00 AM

10:30 AM - 11:15 AM

MEDIA/INTERVIEW: bFM
MEET: Nathalie Whitaker, Toha

MEET: Mana Taiao Tairawhiti

ATTEND: Opening of Field Days
ATTEND: KPMG Breakfast
ATTEND: Launch of the Fieldays Sustainability Hub

VISIT: Zespri Grower Hospitality Tent
ATTEND: Fieldays Primary Leaders Luncheon
MEDIA/INTERVIEW: The Nation

VISIT: Overseer Stand

VISIT: Ravensdown

MEDIA/INTERVIEW: Newstalk ZB

MEET: Farming Leaders Group

MEDIA/INTERVIEW: Farmers Weekly
MEDIA/INTERVIEW: The Country
MEET: Ministry for the Environment officials

MEET: Green Investment Fund

MEET: Associate Environment (Biodiversity) Officials

MEDIA/Interview: Joint Announcement with Hon
Henare

Phone Call
Gisborne

Gisborne

Mystery Creek
Mystery Creek
Mystery Creek

Mystery Creek
Mystery Creek
Mystery Creek
Mystery Creek
Mystery Creek
Phone Call

Mystery Creek

Mystery Creek
Mystery Creek
Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

bFM

Nathalie Whitaker,
Toha & respective
officials

Manu Caddie, Mana
Taiao Tairawhiti
Invited Guests
Invited Guests
Invited Guests

Zespri

Invited Guests

The Nation
Overseer
Ravensdown
Newstalk ZB

PM, Multiple
Ministers, Farming
Leaders Group &
respective officials
Farmers Weekly
NewsTalk ZB
Ministry for the
Environment officials

Green Investment
Fund & respective
officials

Ministry for the
Environment Officials

Hon Henare &
multiple media

Climate Change
Climate Change

Climate Change

Climate Change
Climate Change
Climate Change

Climate Change
Climate Change
Climate Change
Climate Change
Climate Change
Climate Change
Climate Change

Climate Change
Climate Change
Climate Change

Climate Change

Associate
Environment
(Biodiversity)
Climate Change
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19/06/2023

19/06/2023

19/06/2023

19/06/2023

19/06/2023
20/06/2023

20/06/2023

20/06/2023

21/06/2023

21/06/2023
21/06/2023

21/06/2023

21/06/2023

11:30 AM - 12:30 PM

12:08 PM - 12:18 PM

2:00 PM - 2:10 PM

3:15PM - 3:45 PM

6:32 PM - 6:42 PM
9:00 AM - 9:45 AM

1:00 PM - 1:15 PM

5:00 PM - 5:30 PM

9:00 AM - 9:45 AM

10:30 AM - 10:40 AM
11:30 AM - 12:00 PM

1:30 PM - 2:00 PM

4:00 PM - 5:00 PM

MEET: Ministry for the Environment Officials
MEDIA/INTERVIEW: Midday report
MEDIA/INTERVIEW: NBR

MEET: Alimentary Systems

MEDIA/INTERVIEW: NewsTalk
MEET: Multi-Minister Meeting

MEET: Ministerial Meeting
MEET: Ministerial Meeting

MEET: Climate Change Commission

MEDIA/INTERVIEW: 95BFM
MEET: Ministry for the Environment officials

MEET: Ministry for the Environment officials

MEET: Ministry for the Environment officials

Parliament Buildings
Phone Call
Parliament Buildings

Video conferencing

Phone Call
Parliament Buildings

Video conferencing
Video conferencing

Video conferencing

Phone Call
Video conferencing

Video conferencing

Video conferencing

Ministry for the
Environment Officials

RNz
Business Desk

Matthew Jackson,
Alimentary Systems &
respective officials

NewsTalk
Multiple Ministers &
respective officials

Minister Henare &
respective officials
Minister Mahuta &
respective officials
Chair Dr Rod Carr &
CE Jo Hendy, Climate
Change Commission

95BFM
Ministry for the
Environment officials

Ministry for the
Environment officials

Ministry of the
Environment officials

Climate Change
Climate Change
Climate Change

Climate Change

Climate Change
Climate Change &
Associate
Environment
(Biodiversity)
Climate Change

Climate Change

Climate Change

Climate Change
Climate Change

Climate Change

Climate Change
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21/06/2023

22/06/2023

22/06/2023

22/06/2023

22/06/2023

22/06/2023

26/06/2023

26/06/2023

26/06/2023

26/06/2023

26/06/2023

26/06/2023

8:00 PM - 8:30 PM

9:00 AM - 9:45 AM

10:30 AM - 11:00 AM

10:45 AM - 11:45 AM

12:30 PM - 1:15 PM

4:30 PM - 5:00 PM

10:00 AM - 10:30 AM

1:00 PM - 3:00 PM

1:00 PM - 2:00 PM

2:00 PM - 2:15 PM

5:00 PM - 5:30 PM

6:00 PM - 6:30 PM

MEET: Lord Goldsmith, UK Minister of State

ATTEND/SPEAK: NZCTU conference

ATTEND: Cabinet Environment, Energy & Climate
Committee (ENV)

ATTEND: Estimates Hearing

MEET: Multi-Minister Meeting

MEET: Fletcher Building

MEET: Associate Environment (Biodiversity) Officials

ATTEND: Cabinet

MEET: Ministry for the Environment Officials

MEET: Ministry for the Environment & Ministry for
Primary Industries Officials

MEET: Bronwyn Hayward

MEET: Ministerial Meeting

Video conferencing

Wellington

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Video conferencing

Parliament Buildings

Lord Goldsmith &
respective officials
Hosted by NZCTU
Cabinet committee
members
Environment
Committee &
respective officials
Multiple Ministers &
respective officials

Nick Traber, Fletcher
Building & respective
officials

Ministry for the
Environment Officials

Cabinet Ministers

Ministry for the
Environment Officials

Ministry for the
Environment &
Ministry for Primary
Industries Officials

Bronwyn Hayward,
University of
Canterbury

Minister Edmonds &
respective officials

Climate Change

Climate Change

Climate Change

Climate Change

Climate Change

Climate Change

Associate
Environment
(Biodiversity)
Climate Change

Climate Change

Climate Change

Climate Change

Climate Change
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27/06/2023

27/06/2023

27/06/2023

27/06/2023

27/06/2023

27/06/2023

28/06/2023
28/06/2023
28/06/2023

28/06/2023
28/06/2023

28/06/2023

9:00 AM - 9:30 AM

9:30 AM - 10:00 AM

12:00 PM - 12:30 PM

4:45 PM - 5:15 PM

5:15 PM - 6:00 PM

6:00 PM - 6:30 PM

5:50 AM - 6:00 AM
6:10 AM - 6:30 AM
9:00 AM -9:30 AM

9:30 AM - 9:40 AM
9:45 AM - 10:30 AM

11:00 AM - 11:30 AM

MEET: Student from Raphael house, Rudolf Steiner
School
MEET: EU Ambassador to Aotearoa

MEET: Ministry for the Environment officials

MEET: Intergenerational Climate Ambassadors

ATTEND: Cabinet Environment, Energy & Climate
Committee (ENV)

MEET: Environmental Defence Society

MEDIA/INTERVIEW: RNZ First UP
MEDIA/INTERVIEW: AM Early
MEET: Mel Poulton, Special Agricultural Trade Envoy

MEDIA/INTERVIEW: 95BFM
MEET: NZ Climate Action Network

ATTEND: Cabinet Economic Development Committee
(DEV)

Video conferencing

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Video conferencing

Parliament Buildings

Video conferencing

Phone Call
Video conferencing
Video conferencing

Phone Call
Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Student

H.E. Mrs Nina
Obermaier, EU
Ambassador to
Aotearoa and Kevin
O’Connell, Deputy
Head of Mission
Ministry for the
Environment officials

Intergenerational
Climate Ambassadors

Cabinet Committee
Members

Gary Taylor,
Environmental
Defence Society &
respective officials
RNZ

AM Early

Mel Poulton, Special
Agricultural Trade
Envoy & respective
officials

95BFM

NZ Climate Action
Network, NZCAN
Cabinet committee
members

Climate Change

Climate Change

Climate Change

Climate Change

Climate Change &
Associate
Environment
(Biodiversity)
Climate Change

All
All
Climate Change

Climate Change
Climate Change

Climate Change
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28/06/2023

28/06/2023

28/06/2023
29/06/2023

29/06/2023

29/06/2023

29/06/2023

11:30 AM - 12:30 PM

4:15 PM - 4:45 PM

5:30 PM - 6:00 PM
7:50 AM - 8:15 AM

9:00 AM - 9:20 AM

10:00 AM - 11:50 AM

12:15 PM - 12:30 PM

MEET: Ministry for the Environment officials r

MEET: Chartered Accountants Australia and New
Zealand

MEET: SAFI
SPEAK: The Aotearoa Circle

SPEAK: He Kaupapa Hononga Science-based Policy
School conference

ATTEND/SPEAK: Te Kawenata o Rongo: Parihaka
Crown Leaders Forum

MEDIA/INTERVIEW: The Country, NewsTalk ZB

Parliament Buildings

Video conferencing

Video conferencing
Video conferencing

Wellington

Wellington

Phone Call

Ministry for the
Environment officials

Peter Vial and Karen
McWilliams,
Chartered
Accountants Australia
and New Zealand

Jo Kelly, SAFI
Hosted by Aotearoa
Circle

Hosted by He
Kaupapa Hononga:
Otago’s Climate
Change Research
Network

Multi Minister and
Parihaka Papakainga
Trust

NewsTalk ZB

Climate Change

Climate Change

Climate Change
Climate Change

Climate Change

Climate Change

Climate Change
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