## Hon James Shaw Diary Summary

## 1 - 30 June 2023

**Disclaimer:** This table shows scheduled meetings held by the Minister relating to ministerial business, which have been recorded in the Minister's diary. It does not include meetings that relate to the Minister's personal, party political, or parliamentary/constituency roles (such as time spent in the House of Representatives or at one of its select committees, as these are already matters of public record). Travel logistics are not included. It may include meetings which were in the diary but did not eventuate or were placeholders, and may not include unscheduled meetings. Where the portfolio to which a meeting relates is indicated, please note that it is possible material in another portfolio area could also have been covered during the meeting. Please also note attendees to a meeting change frequently so this table may not contain an accurate record of all attendees. Matters that may not be included in this proactive release include information that might breach the privacy of a person, relate to decisions still under active consideration by the Minister, or matters of national security, consistent with the grounds under which matters might be withheld from release under the Official Information Act 1982

Date	Schedule Time	Meeting	Location	With	Portfolio
1/06/2023	9:00 AM - 9:30 AM	MEET: BusinessNZ	Parliament Buildings	Catherine Beard, Tina Schirr BusinessNZ	Climate Change
1/06/2023	9:45 AM - 10:00 AM	MEDIA/INTERVIEW: The Country, NewsTalk ZB	Phone Call	NewsTalk ZB	Climate Change
1/06/2023	10:30 AM - 11:30 AM	ATTEND: Cabinet Environment, Energy & Climate Committee (ENV)	Parliament Buildings	Cabinet committee members	Climate Change
1/06/2023	12:00 PM - 12:30 PM	MEET: World Wildlife Fund	Parliament Buildings	Kayla Kingdon-Bebb, World Wildlife Fund	Climate Change
1/06/2023	12:30 PM - 1:00 PM	MEET: Ministry of Foreign Affairs & Trade & Ministry for the Environment Officials	Parliament Buildings	Ministry of Foreign Affairs and Ministry of the Environment officials	Climate Change
2/06/2023	9:00 AM - 9:30 AM	MEDIA/INTERVIEW: Stuff	Phone Call	Stuff	Climate Change
5/06/2023	10:00 AM - 10:30 AM	MEET: Associate Environment (Biodiversity) Officials	Video conferencing	Ministry for the Environment Officials	Associate Environment (Biodiversity)
6/06/2023	9:30 AM - 10:00 AM	MEET: Associate Environment (Biodiversity) Officials	Parliament Buildings	Ministry for the Environment Officials	Associate Environment (Biodiversity)

6/06/2023	11:00 AM - 1:00 PM	ATTEND: Cabinet	Parliament Buildings	Cabinet Ministers	Climate Change
6/06/2023	3:45 PM - 4:15 PM	MEET: Ministry for the Environment officials	Video conferencing	Ministry of the Environment officials	Climate Change
7/06/2023	10:00 AM - 11:00 AM	MEET: Ministry for the Environment Officials	Video conferencing	Ministry for the Environment Officials	Climate Change
7/06/2023	1:15 PM - 1:45 PM	MEET: Fiji Prime Minister Sitiveni Rabuka	Parliament Buildings	PM Rabuka and respective officials	Climate Change
7/06/2023	3:00 PM - 3:30 PM	MEET: Ministry for the Environment officials	Parliament Buildings	Ministry for the Environment officials	Climate Change
7/06/2023	4:50 PM - 4:55 PM	MEDIA/INTERVIEW: RNZ	Phone Call	RNZ	Climate Change
7/06/2023	6:00 PM - 7:00 PM	ATTEND & SPEAK: Festival for the Future	Parliament Buildings	Invited Guests	Climate Change
8/06/2023	9:00 AM - 12:00 PM	MEET: Australia-New Zealand Climate-Finance Ministers Meeting	Parliament Buildings	Hon Chris Bowen, Hon Robertson, Hon Dr Jim Chalmers & respective officials	Climate Change
8/06/2023	12:10 PM - 12:45 PM	MEDIA/INTERVIEW: Multiple Outlets	Parliament Buildings	Hon Chris Bowen, Hon Robertson, Hon Dr Jim Chalmers	Climate Change
8/06/2023	1:00 PM - 2:00 PM	MEETING: Minister Bowen, Sustainable Business Council and Climate Change Commission	Wellington	Minister Bowen, Sustainable Business Council and Climate Change Commission	Climate Change

			Ī	0-V	
8/06/2023	2:30 PM - 3:30 PM	MEET: Hon Bowen and Māori Climate Platform	Wellington	Hon Bowen and Nike Smith, Maori Climate Platform & respective officials	Climate Change
8/06/2023	3:40 PM - 4:40 PM	MEET: Bilateral with Minister Bowen	Wellington	Hon Chris Bowen	Climate Change
8/06/2023	6:00 PM - 7:30 PM	ATTEND: Reception at the Australian High Commissioner's Residence	Wellington	Invited Guests	Climate Change
9/06/2023	10:00 AM - 10:50 AM	MEET: Min Bowen briefing and Hydrogen Consortium	Christchurch	Hon Chris Bowen and Hydrogen Consortium	Climate Change
9/06/2023	11:45 AM - 1:30 PM	ATTEND & SPEAK: Address by Hon Chris Bowen	Christchurch	Hosted by University of Canterbury	Climate Change
9/06/2023	2:00 PM - 3:00 PM	VISIT: Dawn Aerospace NZ LTD headquarters	Christchurch	Hosted by Dawn Aerospace NZ Ltd	Climate Change
9/06/2023	3:30 PM - 4:30 PM	MEET: Aspiring Materials	Christchurch	Aspiring Materials	Climate Change
9/06/2023	4:45 PM - 5:15 PM	MEET: Ekos	Christchurch	Sean Weaver, Ekos	Climate Change
11/06/2023	2:00 PM - 2:30 PM	MEDIA/INTERVIEW: Spinoff	Phone Call	Spinoff	Climate Change
12/06/2023	6:40 AM - 6:55 AM	MEDIA/INTERVIEW: TVNZ Breakfast	Wellington	TVNZ	Climate Change
12/06/2023	7:05 AM - 7:15 AM	MEDIA/INTERVIEW: AM Show	Parliament Buildings	AM	Climate Change
12/06/2023	7:20 AM - 7:30 AM	MEDIA/INTERVIEW: RNZ Morning Report	Phone Call	RNZ	Climate Change
12/06/2023	7:35 AM - 7:45 AM	MEDIA/INTERVIEW: Newstalk ZB	Phone Call	Newstalk ZB	Climate Change
12/06/2023	8:30 AM - 9:00 AM	MEDIA/INTERVIEW:News Room	Parliament Buildings	News Room	Climate Change
12/06/2023	10:00 AM - 10:30 AM	MEET: Associate Environment (Biodiversity) Officials	Parliament Buildings	Ministry for the Environment Officials	Associate Environment (Biodiversity)
12/06/2023	11:00 AM - 1:00 PM	ATTEND: Cabinet	Parliament Buildings	Cabinet Ministers	Climate Change
12/06/2023	1:00 PM - 1:30 PM	MEET: PM and Hon O'Connor	Video conferencing	PM and Min O'Connor	Climate Change
12/06/2023	3:00 PM - 3:30 PM	MEDIA/INTERVIEW: Max Rashbrooke	Phone Call	Max Rashbrooke	Climate Change

13/06/2023	7:30 AM - 7:40 AM	MEDIA/INTERVIEW: bFM	Phone Call	bFM	Climate Change
13/06/2023	8:00 AM - 8:50 AM	MEET: Nathalie Whitaker, Toha	Gisborne	Nathalie Whitaker, Toha & respective officials	Climate Change
13/06/2023	9:00 AM - 10:45 AM	MEET: Mana Taiao Tairawhiti	Gisborne	Manu Caddie, Mana Taiao Tairawhiti	Climate Change
14/06/2023	7:30 AM - 8:00 AM	ATTEND: Opening of Field Days	Mystery Creek	Invited Guests	Climate Change
14/06/2023	8:00 AM - 10:00 AM	ATTEND: KPMG Breakfast	Mystery Creek	Invited Guests	Climate Change
14/06/2023	10:05 AM - 10:55 AM	ATTEND: Launch of the Fieldays Sustainability Hub	Mystery Creek	Invited Guests	Climate Change
14/06/2023	11:00 AM - 11:20 AM	VISIT: Zespri Grower Hospitality Tent	Mystery Creek	Zespri	Climate Change
14/06/2023	11:30 AM - 1:30 PM	ATTEND: Fieldays Primary Leaders Luncheon	Mystery Creek	Invited Guests	Climate Change
14/06/2023	1:30 PM - 1:45 PM	MEDIA/INTERVIEW: The Nation	Mystery Creek	The Nation	Climate Change
14/06/2023	2:00 PM - 2:30 PM	VISIT: Overseer Stand	Mystery Creek	Overseer	Climate Change
14/06/2023	3:00 PM - 3:30 PM	VISIT: Ravensdown	Mystery Creek	Ravensdown	Climate Change
14/06/2023	6:05 PM - 6:15 PM	MEDIA/INTERVIEW: Newstalk ZB	Phone Call	Newstalk ZB	Climate Change
15/06/2023	10:00 AM - 11:00 AM	MEET: Farming Leaders Group	Mystery Creek	PM, Multiple Ministers, Farming Leaders Group & respective officials	Climate Change
15/06/2023	11:30 AM - 11:45 AM	MEDIA/INTERVIEW: Farmers Weekly	Mystery Creek	Farmers Weekly	Climate Change
15/06/2023	12:05 PM - 12:15 PM	MEDIA/INTERVIEW: The Country	Mystery Creek	NewsTalk ZB	Climate Change
16/06/2023	9:30 AM - 10:30 AM	MEET: Ministry for the Environment officials	Parliament Buildings	Ministry for the Environment officials	Climate Change
16/06/2023	10:45 AM - 11:15 AM	MEET: Green Investment Fund	Parliament Buildings	Green Investment Fund & respective officials	Climate Change
19/06/2023	9:30 AM - 10:00 AM	MEET: Associate Environment (Biodiversity) Officials	Parliament Buildings	Ministry for the Environment Officials	Associate Environment (Biodiversity)
19/06/2023	10:30 AM - 11:15 AM	MEDIA/Interview: Joint Announcement with Hon Henare	Parliament Buildings	Hon Henare & multiple media	Climate Change

19/06/2023	11:30 AM - 12:30 PM	MEET: Ministry for the Environment Officials	Parliament Buildings	Ministry for the Environment Officials	Climate Change
19/06/2023	12:08 PM - 12:18 PM	MEDIA/INTERVIEW: Midday report	Phone Call	RNZ	Climate Change
19/06/2023	2:00 PM - 2:10 PM	MEDIA/INTERVIEW: NBR	Parliament Buildings	Business Desk	Climate Change
19/06/2023	3:15 PM - 3:45 PM	MEET: Alimentary Systems	Video conferencing	Matthew Jackson, Alimentary Systems & respective officials	Climate Change
19/06/2023	6:32 PM - 6:42 PM	MEDIA/INTERVIEW: NewsTalk	Phone Call	NewsTalk	Climate Change
20/06/2023	9:00 AM - 9:45 AM	MEET: Multi-Minister Meeting	Parliament Buildings	Multiple Ministers & respective officials	Climate Change & Associate Environment (Biodiversity)
20/06/2023	1:00 PM - 1:15 PM	MEET: Ministerial Meeting	Video conferencing	Minister Henare & respective officials	Climate Change
20/06/2023	5:00 PM - 5:30 PM	MEET: Ministerial Meeting	Video conferencing	Minister Mahuta & respective officials	Climate Change
21/06/2023	9:00 AM - 9:45 AM	MEET: Climate Change Commission	Video conferencing	Chair Dr Rod Carr & CE Jo Hendy, Climate Change Commission	Climate Change
21/06/2023	10:30 AM - 10:40 AM	MEDIA/INTERVIEW: 95BFM	Phone Call	95BFM	Climate Change
21/06/2023	11:30 AM - 12:00 PM	MEET: Ministry for the Environment officials	Video conferencing	Ministry for the Environment officials	Climate Change
21/06/2023	1:30 PM - 2:00 PM	MEET: Ministry for the Environment officials	Video conferencing	Ministry for the Environment officials	Climate Change
21/06/2023	4:00 PM - 5:00 PM	MEET: Ministry for the Environment officials	Video conferencing	Ministry of the Environment officials	Climate Change

21/06/2023	8:00 PM - 8:30 PM	MEET: Lord Goldsmith, UK Minister of State	Video conferencing	Lord Goldsmith & respective officials	Climate Change
22/06/2023	9:00 AM - 9:45 AM	ATTEND/SPEAK: NZCTU conference	Wellington	Hosted by NZCTU	Climate Change
22/06/2023	10:30 AM - 11:00 AM	ATTEND: Cabinet Environment, Energy & Climate Committee (ENV)	Parliament Buildings	Cabinet committee members	Climate Change
22/06/2023	10:45 AM - 11:45 AM	ATTEND: Estimates Hearing	Parliament Buildings	Environment Committee & respective officials	Climate Change
22/06/2023	12:30 PM - 1:15 PM	MEET: Multi-Minister Meeting	Parliament Buildings	Multiple Ministers & respective officials	Climate Change
22/06/2023	4:30 PM - 5:00 PM	MEET: Fletcher Building	Parliament Buildings	Nick Traber, Fletcher Building & respective officials	Climate Change
26/06/2023	10:00 AM - 10:30 AM	MEET: Associate Environment (Biodiversity) Officials	Parliament Buildings	Ministry for the Environment Officials	Associate Environment (Biodiversity)
26/06/2023	1:00 PM - 3:00 PM	ATTEND: Cabinet	Parliament Buildings	Cabinet Ministers	Climate Change
26/06/2023	1:00 PM - 2:00 PM	MEET: Ministry for the Environment Officials	Parliament Buildings	Ministry for the Environment Officials	Climate Change
26/06/2023	2:00 PM - 2:15 PM	MEET: Ministry for the Environment & Ministry for Primary Industries Officials	Parliament Buildings	Ministry for the Environment & Ministry for Primary Industries Officials	Climate Change
26/06/2023	5:00 PM - 5:30 PM	MEET: Bronwyn Hayward	Video conferencing	Bronwyn Hayward, University of Canterbury	Climate Change
26/06/2023	6:00 PM - 6:30 PM	MEET: Ministerial Meeting	Parliament Buildings	Minister Edmonds & respective officials	Climate Change

27/06/2023	9:00 AM - 9:30 AM	MEET: Student from Raphael house, Rudolf Steiner School	Video conferencing	Student	Climate Change
27/06/2023	9:30 AM - 10:00 AM	MEET: EU Ambassador to Aotearoa	Parliament Buildings	H.E. Mrs Nina Obermaier, EU Ambassador to Aotearoa and Kevin O'Connell, Deputy Head of Mission	Climate Change
27/06/2023	12:00 PM - 12:30 PM	MEET: Ministry for the Environment officials	Parliament Buildings	Ministry for the Environment officials	Climate Change
27/06/2023	4:45 PM - 5:15 PM	MEET: Intergenerational Climate Ambassadors	Video conferencing	Intergenerational Climate Ambassadors	Climate Change
27/06/2023	5:15 PM - 6:00 PM	ATTEND: Cabinet Environment, Energy & Climate Committee (ENV)	Parliament Buildings	Cabinet Committee Members	Climate Change & Associate Environment (Biodiversity)
27/06/2023	6:00 PM - 6:30 PM	MEET: Environmental Defence Society	Video conferencing	Gary Taylor, Environmental Defence Society & respective officials	Climate Change
28/06/2023	5:50 AM - 6:00 AM	MEDIA/INTERVIEW: RNZ First UP	Phone Call	RNZ	All
28/06/2023	6:10 AM - 6:30 AM	MEDIA/INTERVIEW: AM Early	Video conferencing	AM Early	All
28/06/2023	9:00 AM - 9:30 AM	MEET: Mel Poulton, Special Agricultural Trade Envoy	Video conferencing	Mel Poulton, Special Agricultural Trade Envoy & respective officials	Climate Change
28/06/2023	9:30 AM - 9:40 AM	MEDIA/INTERVIEW: 95BFM	Phone Call	95BFM	Climate Change
28/06/2023	9:45 AM - 10:30 AM	MEET: NZ Climate Action Network	Parliament Buildings	NZ Climate Action Network, NZCAN	Climate Change
28/06/2023	11:00 AM - 11:30 AM	ATTEND: Cabinet Economic Development Committee (DEV)	Parliament Buildings	Cabinet committee members	Climate Change

28/06/2023	11:30 AM - 12:30 PM	MEET: Ministry for the Environment officials r	Parliament Buildings	Ministry for the	Climate Change
				Environment officials	
28/06/2023	4:15 PM - 4:45 PM	MEET: Chartered Accountants Australia and New	Video conferencing	Peter Vial and Karen	Climate Change
		Zealand		McWilliams,	
			, C	Chartered	
				Accountants Australia	
			Charles	and New Zealand	
28/06/2023	5:30 PM - 6:00 PM	MEET: SAFI	Video conferencing	Jo Kelly, SAFI	Climate Change
29/06/2023	7:50 AM - 8:15 AM	SPEAK: The Aotearoa Circle	Video conferencing	Hosted by Aotearoa	Climate Change
		**	3	Circle	
29/06/2023	9:00 AM - 9:20 AM	SPEAK: He Kaupapa Hononga Science-based Policy	Wellington	Hosted by He	Climate Change
		School conference		Kaupapa Hononga:	
				Otago's Climate	
				Change Research	
				Network	
29/06/2023	10:00 AM - 11:50 AM	ATTEND/SPEAK: Te Kawenata o Rongo: Parihaka	Wellington	Multi Minister and	Climate Change
		Crown Leaders Forum		Parihaka Papakainga	
				Trust	
29/06/2023	12:15 PM - 12:30 PM	MEDIA/INTERVIEW: The Country, NewsTalk ZB	Phone Call	NewsTalk ZB	Climate Change